

Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/01)
102309353

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Con	nmissioner of Pat	ents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Juan Fernandez 12 - 9 - 02		-9-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Products of Tomorrow, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:700 Main Road
Additional name(s) of convertationed? 3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:	Yes X No	_
Assignment Security Agreeme	<u> </u>	lerger hange of Name	City: Towaco
X Other Confirmatory Assignment			State: New Jersey Zip: 07082
Execution Date: Nov. 27, 2002			Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number	r(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	
		new application, the	execution dateof the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/766,832 09/766,831			B. Patent No.(s): D441596 6329004
03/100,002 03/10	J,JU 1		C)
	Additi	onal numbers attac	ched? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LERNER, DAVID, MENTLIK, LLP	LITTENBERG, KF	RUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address:			Enclosed
Street Address:			X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
600 South Avenue Wes	st .		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
0.1	.	**9.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield	State: NJ	Zip: 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and signat	ure.		
			formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the or	CHAMAN	N 1	
KEITH E	. GILMAN erson Signing		Signature December 5, 2002 Date
KEITH E Name of Pe	erson Signing	cluding cover sheet, att	

12/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000202 121095 09766832 01 FC:8021 160 00 CH CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by JUAN FERNANDEZ, residing at 700 Main

Road, Towaco, New Jersey 07082 (the "ASSIGNOR"), in favor of PRODUCTS OF

TOMORROW, INC., a New Jersey Corporation having an office and a place of business at 700

Main Road, Towaco, New Jersey 07082 (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a September 27, 2000 Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR assigned

all of his right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Application 29/125,737 (now U.S.

Design Patent D441,596), to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Assignment having been recorded at the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2000 at Reel 011188, Frame 0442;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a September 27, 2000 Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR assigned

all of his right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 09/606,197 (now U.S. Patent-

6.329.004), to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Assignment having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on September 29, 2000 at Reel 011188, Frame 0287;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a March 25, 2001 Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR assigned all

of his right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 09/766,832, to ASSIGNEE, the

Patent Assignment having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 2,

2001 at Reel 012047, Frame 0798;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a March 30, 2001 Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR assigned all

of his right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 09/766,831, to ASSIGNEE, the

Patent Assignment having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 3,

2001 at Reel 012061, Frame 0910;

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0250

WHEREAS, under the above-stated assignments dated September 27, 2000, September 27, 2000, March 25, 2001, and March 30, 2001 respectively, the ASSIGNEE was improperly identified as "PRODUCTS OF TOMORROW," rather than "PRODUCTS OF TOMORROW INC."

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that the above-stated assignments dated September 27, 2000, September 27, 2000, March 25, 2001, and March 30, 2001, respectively, assigned all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications to ASSIGNEE as set forth in such assignments, and that all other rights, covenants and obligations set forth in such assignments are made to ASSIGNEE; and to the extent that such right, title and interest, and such other rights, covenants and obligations, were not assigned, transferred and set over to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, *nunc pro tunc* ("now for then"), all of its rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and all other rights, covenants and obligations, to ASSIGNEE to the same extent as set forth in the above-stated assignments, and further including the right to pursue and collect past damages for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof.

ASSIGNOR,

JUAN FERNANDEZ

Name

Name: JUAN FERM

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

 \circ

Date:

394724-1

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0251